Ferntree Gully Cricket Club

Established 1882/83, formally commenced 1889/90

2014/15

5th XT Scorebook_

Affiliated Ferntree Gully & District Cricket Association — Division 7
S5t XI Competition Season #35



Scorecards for Season 2014/15

AFFILIATION: Ferntree Gully and District Cricket Association

Rnd

Rnd 1
Rnd 2
Rnd 3
Rnd 4
Rnd 5
Rnd 6
Rnd 7
Rnd 8
Rnd 9
Rnd 10
Rnd 11
Rnd 12
Rnd 13
S/Final

Date(s)
4/10/2014

11/10/2014
18 & 25/10/2014
1/11/2014
8/11 & 15/11/2014
22/11 & 29/11/2014
6/12 & 13/12/2014
20/12/2014
10/1/2015
17/1 & 24/1/2015
31/1 & 7/2/2015
14/2 & 21/2/2015
28/2/2015
7/3 & 8/3/2015

GAMES PLAYED: 14
GAMES WON: 7, GAMES LOST: 6, GAMES DRAWN: 1, GAMES TIED: 0, OTHER: 0

WIN/LOSS ORDER:
LADDER POSITION:

Name
C. Ballingall
S. Barrington
G. Bass
C.M. Benham (W/K-4)
D. Bharsadia
T. Black
J.W. Bradbury
P. Bullock
O. Butler
M. Byrne
P.J. Cuthell
M. Dirins
D.R. Glare
T. Gray
E. Grosvenor
C. Harrison
N. Hennessey
S. Hickox
M. Hughes
L. Jacobs (W/K-8)
D. Jacobson (C)
M. Jacobson
M. Kostal
G. Lynch
R. Mangold
R. Masterton
M. Miles
T.J. Parker
A.R. Powney
J. Rohde
S.C. Spaulding
B. Storey
L. Symons
P.S. Waters
J. Westhead
J. Wheeler
G. Wilkinson (W/K-1)

Unknown
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NOTE: Overs (6 Ball)

N/O

Opponent
Knox Gardens

The Basin
Eildon Park
Monbulk

Aura Vale

St. Johns/Tecoma
Upper FTG
Upwey Tecoma
Knoxfield
Johnson Park
Lysterfield
Knox Gardens
Eildon Park
Monbulk

H.S. Ave

8.00

13.00

1 11.25
51 16.29

4.00

17.00

3 9.33
1 5.67

1 2.50
1.00

e

1.00

1.67
8.00
12.00
39.92
7.67
0.33
3 24.75

4.50
1 64 54.67
2 12.00

50 50.00
1 5.00
1 3.50
8.00
21.00
5.17
30.00
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ETGCC
3/161
136
115

134 & 5/85

8/167

2/124

66

255

1/120 Dec. & 3/118
172

130

92

W,L L D,W,W,W,W, L LWWL&L
4t after H & A Rounds (Lost Semi Final)

50 100} © M
7 1
1 30 2
7 1
67.3 10
31 7
25 1
14 4
1 0
1
3 0
4 1103 27
3 0
3 0
1 0
2 0
6 0
432 12
2 7 2
19 2
7 0
1
1 0
335 1
7 2
1 53 11
46 5
1 0

GRADE: Division 7

Opponent
2/141

5/148
121
0/12

112 & 136
142

9/112
2/68
2/256

87 & 150
171

3/200
3/103

Result
Won by 7 Wkts
Lost by 12 Runs
Lost by 6 Runs
Match Drawn
Won by Forfeit
Won by 22 Runs
Won by 2 Wkts
Won by 8 Wkts
Lost by 8 Wkts
Lost by 8 Wkts
Won O/R by 7 Wkts
Won by 1 Run
Lost by 70 Runs
Lost by 7 Wkts

W R Ave BB.|]5 7
0 20

3 118 3933
2 16 8.0
7 234 3343
3 72 2400
5 132 26.40
1 22 2200
0 2

0 5

0 39

21 276 13.14
2 14 7.00
0 29 -
1 3 3.00
1 7 7.00
0o 26 -
9 105 1167
1 15 1500
3 116 3867
1 37  37.00
0 2

11 203 1845
2 12 6.00
11 170  15.45
5 187 3740
0o 12
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RECORDS & ACHIEVEMENTS

5th XI BATTING AVERAGE:
5th XI BOWLING AVERAGE:
5th XI FIELDING AWARD:
5th XI GRADE CHAMPION:

D. Jacobson, 479 Runs @ 39.92

D. Jacobson, 21 Wickets for 276 Runs @ 13.14
J. Wheeler

D. Jacobson

Ducks: 17 — S. Barrington 1, C.M. Benham 1, T. Black 1, M. Byrne 1, M. Dirins 1, E. Grosvenor 1, N. Hennessey
1, L. Jacobs 4, M. Kostal 2, R. Mangold 1, L. Symons 2, J. Wheeler 1

Not Outs: 20 — C.M. Benham 1, O. Butler 3, M. Byrne 1, M. Dirins 1, D.R. Glare 1, T. Gray 1, L. Jacobs 1, D.
Jacobson 2, G. Lynch 3, T.J. Parker 1, A.R. Powney 2, B. Storey 1, L. Symons 1, J. Westhead 1

INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS

D. Jacobson 53* vs  Knox Gardens at Knox Gardens #2 Oval 4/10/2014
D. Jacobson 60 vs The Basin at Dobson Park #2 Oval 11/10/2014
J. Westhead 69 vs  Upper Ferntree Gully at King’s Park #3 13/12/2014
S.C. Spaulding 50 vs  Upper Ferntree Gully at King’s Park #3 13/12/2014
D. Jacobson 71* vs Upwey Tecoma at Thompson Oval 20/12/2014
T. Black 51 vs Johnson Park at Dobson Park #2 Oval 17/1/2015
D. Jacobson 76 vs Johnson Park at Dobson Park #2 Oval 17/1/2015
T.J. Parker 58* (1stInn) vs Lysterfield at Boronia Heights Secondary College 31/1/2015
T.J. Parker 64 (2" Inn) vs Lysterfield at Boronia Heights Secondary College 7/2/2015
G. Lynch 42 (B.T.1.) vs Knox Gardens at Knox Gardens #2 Oval 21/2/2015
SIGNIFICANT PARTNERSHIPS
Date Wkt | Scr N.O. Bat Dism. Bat Opponent Played
4/10/2014 4th 90* | T. Gray D. Jacobson | Knox Gardens Knox Gardens #2 Oval
11/10/2014 3rd 58 | D. Jacobson P. Bullock The Basin Dobson Park #2 Oval
25/10/2014 7th 48 | A.R. Powney P.S. Waters Eildon Park Llewellyn Reserve
29/11/2014 3rd 60 | G.Lynch T. Black St. Johns/Tec. Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
13/12/2014 4th 59 | J. Westhead G. Lynch Upper FTG King’s Park #2 Oval
13/12/2014 5th 59 | S.C. Spaulding  J. Westhead | Upper FTG King’s Park #2 Oval
20/12/2014 | 2nd 93 | D. Jacobson L. Jacobs Upwey Tecoma Thompson Oval
17/1/2015 2nd 77 | G.Lynch T. Black Johnson Park Dobson Park #2 Oval
17/1/2015 4th 63 | D. Jacobson G. Lynch Johnson Park Dobson Park #2 Oval
31/1/2015 2nd 98* | G. Lynch T.J. Parker Lysterfield Boronia Heights S.C.
7/2/2015 3rd 90 | T.J. Parker L. Jacobs Lysterfield Boronia Heights S.C.
21/2/2015 2nd 58 | G. Lynch D. Jacobson | Knox Gardens Knox Gardens #2 Oval




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 One Knox Gardens Knox Gardens #2 4/10/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
G. Lynch 16 P.J. Cuthell
G. Wilkinson (W/K) 30 M. Byrne
T. Gray 48* M. Hughes
M. Jacobson 2 J. Rohde
D. Jacobson (C)
T. Black Sundries 12
R. Masterton Score 3/161
FOW: 1/46 2/69  3/71 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
4th Wicket 90* T. Gray D. Jacobson
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
C. Stuckey NOT OUT 75
H. Morrison C&B D. Jacobson 5
J. Marget B J. Rohde 7
A. Gregor RUN OUT 35
J. Curnow NOT OUT 0
S. Bakker
N. Adcock
J. Tanner
S. Stuckey
Sundries 19 Sundries
Score 2/141 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
M. Byrne 7 1 0 19
D. Jacobson 7 1 1 19
J. Rohde 7 0 1 37
T. Black 7 0 0 23
G. Wilkinson 1 0 0 12
R. Masterton 6 0 0 26

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 7 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Two The Basin Dobson Park #2 11/10/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
D. Jacobson (C) A.R. Powney 7
M. Jacobson 14 M. Byrne 5*
C.M. Benham (W/K) 0 S. Barrington 0
P. Bullock 17 J.W. Bradbury 4
T. Black 3
E. Grosvenor 0 Sundries 18
S. Hickox 8 Score 136
FOW: 1/20 2/20 3/78 4/81 5/81 6/92 7/124 8/126 9/127 10/136
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
3rd Wicket 58 D. Jacobson P. Bullock
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
S. O’Sullivan C/B | C.M. Benham P. Bullock 18
Milts B D. Jacobson 19
L. Haydon Stp | C.M. Benham | M. Jacobson 28
G. Gill B P. Bullock 0
J. Kean C E. Grosvenor M. Jacobson 71
P. Betka NOT OUT 1
J. Sawyers NOT OUT 0
D. Terrington
B. Searle
B. Hobbs
Sundries 11 Sundries
Score 5/148 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
M. Byrne 5 1 0 17
D. Jacobson 7 1 1 19
P. Bullock 7 1 2 16
T. Black 7 2 0 18
A.R. Powney 3 0 0 24
S. Hickox 3 0 0 39
M. Jacobson 3 0 2 14

Result: The Basin won on 15t Innings by 12 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Three Eildon Park Llewellyn Reserve 18 & 25/10/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
G. Lynch 8 P.S. Waters 8
D. Jacobson (C) 6 R. Mangold 0
C.M. Benham (W/K) 6 M. Byrne 0
G. Bass 13 D.R. Glare 2*
E. Grosvenor 1
M. Jacobson 7 Sundries 46
A.R. Powney 18 Score 115
FOW: 1/11 224 3/51 4/54 5/61 6/61 7/109 8/112 9/115 10/115
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
7t Wicket 48 A.R. Powney P.S. Waters
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
S. Downes C G. Lynch M. Byrne 2
B. Prior B D. Jacobson 8
S. Gupta RUN OUT 30
Z. Corcoran C/B | C.M. Benham D.R. Glare 24
D. Pollard C D.R. Glare A.R. Powney 1
P. Patel C/B | C.M. Benham | R. Mangold 0
S. Humphries C G. Bass A.R. Powney 6
J. North B P.S. Waters 16
J. Webster B P.S. Waters 0
G. Navaratne NOT OUT 5
M. Alexander | C/B | C.M. Benham | D. Jacobson 7
Sundries 22 Sundries
Score 121 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
M. Byrne 5 1 1 11
D.R. Glare 14 4 1 22
G. Bass 7 1 0 20
A.R. Powney 6 1 2 17
D. Jacobson 11.3 1 2 32
R. Mangold 2 0 1 7
P.S. Waters 6 2 2 7

Result: Eildon Park won on 18t Innings by 6 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Four Monbulk Monbulk S.C. 1/11/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
D. Jacobson (C) C.M. Benham (W/K)
P.S. Waters E. Grosvenor
T. Black G. Lynch
R. Mangold S. Hickox
A.R. Powney
D. Bharsadia Sundries
C. Harrison Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
G. Hulm NOT OUT 6
J. Myring NOT OUT 5
T. Wills
H. Emmett
Sundries 1 Sundries
Score 0/12 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
D. Jacobson 2 0 0 7
P.S. Waters 1 0 0 5
T. Black
R. Mangold
A.R. Powney
D. Bharsadia
Harrison

Result: Match Drawn after rain impacted on the match




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Five Aura Vale Bor. Heights S.C. 8/11 & 15/11/2014
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Ferntree Gully won by Forfeit




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Six St. Johns/Tecoma Wally Tew #2 22/11 & 29/11/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
G. Lynch 37 0* O. Butler 4*
J. Westhead 1 29 M. Kostal 1
L. Jacobs 2 15 M. Dirins 2
T. Black 35 2 N. Hennessey Absent
D. Jacobson (C) 6 23 J. Wheeler/L. Symons DNB
A.R. Powney 6 6* Sundries 15 4
C.M. Benham (W/K) 25 6 Score 134 5/85
FOW: 1/6 2/9 3/69 4/78 5/92  6/125 7/128 8/129 9/134 10/
FOW: 1/37 2/57 3/70 4/74 5/81 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
3 Wicket 60 G. Lynch T. Black
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
P. Adams C J. Wheeler D. Jacobson 18 LBW O. Butler 2
G. Sheill B O. Butler 4
J. Davey LBW J. Westhead 11 | LBW J. Westhead 2
D. Wallace B D. Jacobson 12 C D. Jacobson J. Westhead 15
W. Miller B M. Dirins 3 RUN OUT 51
T. Perkins C N. Hennessey | L. Symons 13 B O. Butler 1
J. Grey C/B | C.M. Benham L. Symons 4 B T. Black 31
L. Manners B J. Wheeler 4 NOT OUT 0
C. Hutchinson C A.R. Powney L. Symons 18 Cé&B J. Westhead 11
T. Stroud B L. Symons 0
B. Wright NOT OUT 0 Cé&B D. Jacobson 0
T. Bull DNB | C/B | C.M. Benham D. Jacobson 0
Sundries 25 Sundries 23
Score 112 Score 136
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
O. Butler 5 0 1 19 6 0 2 25
J. Westhead 5 1 1 9 8 3 3 19
D. Jacobson 7 1 2 23 7 2 2 6
M. Dirins 5 0 1 15 2 0 0 28
J. Wheeler 4 0 1 30
L. Symons 2.5 0 4 15
T. Black 5 0 1 21
A.R. Powney 2 0 0 25

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 22 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)

Division 7 Seven Upper FTG King’s Park #3 6/12 & 13/12/2014

FTGCC Batting (2"9)

Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
G. Lynch 13 M. Kostal 0
D. Jacobson (C) 12 A.R. Powney 1*
L. Jacobs (W/K) 0 M. Dirins 0*
N. Hennessey 4 O. Butler
J. Westhead
S.C. Spaulding Sundries 18
L. Symons 0 Score 8/167

FOW: 1/19 2/19  3/27 4/86  5/145 6/145 7/150 8/166 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/

Partnerships

WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
4th Wicket 59 J. Westhead G. Lynch
5t Wicket 59 S.C. Spaulding J. Westhead

Opposition Batting

15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
T. Strange C J. Westhead | L. Symons 22
K. Gray C/B | L.Jacobs O. Butler 0
R. Griffiths LBW D. Jacobson 2
J. Harman B D. Jacobson 0
W. Harman RUN OUT 7
N. Goodger C L. Symons O. Butler 19
G. Knight NOT OUT 52
J. Knight B L. Symons 1
M. Guirini B J. Westhead 4
E. Gray B J. Westhead 0
E. Guirini B J. Westhead 1
Sundries 34 Sundries
Score 142 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

O. Butler 10 2 2 25

J. Westhead 10.1 2 3 19

D. Jacobson 7 4 2 11

L. Symons 7 0 2 55

M. Dirins 3 0 0 12

N. Hennessey 1 0 0 5

A.R. Powney 3 1 0 12

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 2 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Eight Upwey Tecoma Thompson Oval 20/12/2014
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
G. Lynch 2 A.R. Powney
D. Jacobson (C) L. Symons
L. Jacobs (W/K) 29 M. Kostal
J. Westhead 0* O. Butler
N. Hennessey
J. Wheeler Sundries 22
T. Black Score 2/124
FOW: 1/31 2/124 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 93 D. Jacobson L. Jacobs
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
T. Somervaille B D. Jacobson 14
Janson Retired Hurt 0
Smith C N. Hennessey | L. Symons 4
Ruddock NOT OUT 50
J. Williams C/B | L. Jacobs D. Jacobson 5
T. Hudson LBW L. Symons 4
C. Williams LBW D. Jacobson 3
M. Anderson C G. Lynch M. Dirins 9
M. Somervaille B T. Black 2
J. Brown B O. Butler 6
T. Janson C D. Jacobson M. Dirins 0
Sundries 15 Sundries
Score 9/112 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
O. Butler 5.3 3 1 6
J. Westhead 5 1 0 15
D. Jacobson 7 3 3 16
L. Symons 5 0 2 20
M. Dirins 5 0 2 33
T. Black 3 0 1 19

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 8 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Nine Knoxfield Benedikt Park 10/1/2015
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
G. Lynch 1 N. Hennessey 1
D. Jacobson (C) 14 B. Storey 8
T. Black 6 O. Butler 8*
L. Jacobs (W/K) 0 M. Kostal 0
J. Wheeler 4
A.R. Powney 13 Sundries 5
J. Westhead 6 Score 66
FOW: 1/15 2/21 3/22 4/26 5/26 6/49 7/50 8/52 9/62 10/66
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
T. Gregg NOT OUT 38
T. Conway C/B | L.Jacobs D. Jacobson 16
K. Parathuan NOT OUT 0
C. Liddy
D. Port C B. Storey A.R. Powney 2
A. Wilson
A. Mclnerney
J. Maibaum
Sundries 12 Sundries
Score 2/68 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
O. Butler 3 0 0 26
J. Westhead 3 0 0 33
D. Jacobson 1 0 1 7
M. Dirins 1 1 0 0
A.R. Powney 1 0 1 2

Result: Knoxfield won on 1st Innings by 8 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Ten Johnson Park Dobson Park #2 17/1 & 24/1/2015
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
G. Lynch 38 J. Wheeler 12
A.R. Powney L. Symons 0
T. Black B. Storey 1
L. Jacobs (W/K) E. Grosvenor 2
D. Jacobson (C) M. Dirins/M. Kostal/J. Westhead DNB
O. Butler Sundries 22
C.M. Benham 8* Score 255
FOW: 1/13 2/90 3/123 4/186 5/221 6/235 7/238 8/238 9/250 10/255
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 77 G. Lynch T. Black
4% Wicket 63 D. Jacobson G. Lynch
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Monahan B D. Jacobson 30
R. Jones C B. Storey G. Lynch 76
J. Rose Retired 100
M. Roach NOT OUT 2
B. McLean NOT OUT 5
K. Miller
D. Johnston
C. Morrison
C. Riley
C. Dewar
Sundries 42 Sundries
Score 2/256 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
O. Butler 7 1 0 36
D. Jacobson 7 2 1 22
T. Black 3 0 0 25
L. Symons 3 0 0 29
M. Dirins 3 0 0 15
J. Wheeler 10 0 0 45
M. Kostal 3 0 0 29
A.R. Powney 4 0 0 36
G. Lynch 1 0 1 3
E. Grosvenor 1 0 0 2
B. Storey 1 0 0 2
J. Westhead 0.5 0 0 2

Result: Johnson Park won on 15t Innings by 8 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Eleven Lysterfield Bor. Heights S.C. 31/1 & 7/2/2015
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D. Jacobson (C) 18 10 J. Westhead
G. Lynch 26* M. Miles
T.J. Parker M. Dirins
J. Wheeler 8 L. Jacobs (W/K) 28*
O. Butler 0* T. Black/N. Hennessey
B. Storey Sundries 18 8
L. Symons Score 1/120 Dec. 3/118
FOW: 1/22 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/15 2127  3/117 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 98* G. Lynch T.J. Parker
3" Wicket 920 T.J. Parker L. Jacobs
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
A. Singh B M. Miles 0 RUN OUT 7
N. Gwynne C/B | L. Jacobs M. Miles 2 RUN OUT 17
T. Walker C G. Lynch M. Miles 6 B M. Miles 5
R. Sweeney C O. Butler M. Miles 5 C O. Butler M. Miles 18
L. Myska Stp | L. Jacobs D. Jacobson 11 C J. Wheeler D. Jacobson 4
L. Morrison Cé&B D. Jacobson 0 C D. Jacobson | J. Wheeler 26
L. Bowers C J. Wheeler L. Symons 13 RUN OUT 30
M. Thompson NOT OUT 26 B D. Jacobson 0
A. Thompson C J. Wheeler | M. Dirins 2 C/B | L. Jacobs D. Jacobson 0
N. Young C T.J. Parker | M. Dirins 2 NOT OUT 6
J. Yallop B L. Symons 1 LBW M. Miles 1
Sundries 19 Sundries 36
Score 87 Score 150
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
M. Miles 7 4 4 7 12.2 3 3 32
O. Butler 7 2 0 15 11 0 0 42
D. Jacobson 7 3 2 12 13 5 3 15
J. Wheeler 7 1 0 12 9 3 1 32
L. Symons 4 0 2 23 4 0 0 13
M. Dirins 3 0 2 17 3 0 0 12

Result: Ferntree Gully won Outright by 7 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Twelve Knox Gardens Knox Gardens #2 14/2 & 21/2/2015
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
G. Lynch J. Westhead 5
T.J. Parker 24 L. Symons 7
D. Jacobson (C) 49 M. Dirins 7
L. Jacobs (W/K) 6 B. Storey 6
J. Wheeler 0
M. Byrne 10 Sundries 10
M. Miles 6 Score 172
FOW: 1/28 2/86  3/92  4/94 5/121 6/132 7/139 8/147 9/165 10/172
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2nd Wicket 58 G. Lynch D. Jacobson
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Curnow B J. Wheeler 18
H. Morrison LBW D. Jacobson 6
D. Wylde C G. Lynch J. Westhead 11
S. Bakker B J. Westhead 2
B. Bredin C/B | L. Jacobs J. Wheeler 8
M. Tymensen B J. Wheeler 29
G. Bakker B M. Byrne 34
C. Stuckey C N. Hennessey | M. Byrne 12
A. Jongen C J. Wheeler 9
J. Tanner B 3
A. Gregor NOT OUT 4
Sundries 35 Sundries
Score 171 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
M. Miles 14 4 0 23
M. Byrne 12 4 2 20
D. Jacobson 14 3 1 30
J. Westhead 11 1 4 35
J. Wheeler 12 1 3 43
L. Symons 3 1 0 9
O. Butler 1 0 0 3

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 1 Run




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Thirteen Eildon Park Llewellyn Park 28/2/2015
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn

G. Lynch 15 O. Butler 2

C. Ballingall 8 L. Symons 4

T. Black 17 M. Dirins 0

L. Jacobs (W/K) 0 B. Storey 0*

D. Jacobson (C) 41

J. Wheeler 2 Sundries 23

J. Westhead 18 Score 130

FOW: 1/21 2/46

3/47  4/58 5/61 6/82 7/88  8/103 9/129 10/130

FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
S. Downs Retired 100
G. Navaratne C L. Symons M. Miles 10
D. Pollard Snr. C L. Symons L. Symons 11
P. Patel C Unknown M. Miles 28
D. Pollard Jnr. NOT OUT 11
T. North NOT OUT 9
Wolf
D. Tibbals
T. Jones
J. Webster
Sundries 31 Sundries
Score 3/200 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

O. Butler 7 1 0 29

J. Wheeler 4 0 0 27

D. Jacobson 7 0 0 38

J. Westhead 7 3 0 25

L. Symons 5 0 1 39

M. Miles 3 1 2 17

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 2 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Semi Final Monbulk Monbulk Reserve 7/3 & 8/3/2015
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
D. Jacobson (C) 40 M. Byrne 2
T.J. Parker 18 L. Symons 3*
J. Westhead 3 N. Hennessey 0
T. Black 0 M. Dirins 1
L. Jacobs (W/K) 0
M. Miles 3 Sundries 16
O. Butler 6 Score 92
FOW: 1/49 2/62 3/62 4/64 5/73 6/77 7/86 8/87 9/87  10/92
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Howard C D. Jacobson | T. Black 39
H. Emmett C/B | L. Jacobs O. Butler 6
J. Dekkers NOT OUT 38
A. Attwood C L. Symons T.J. Parker 0
T. Fogarty NOT OUT 0
E. Binding
J. Rak
R. Lamers
M. Gregory
Sundries 20 Sundries
Score 3/103 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
M. Miles 7 0 0 26
O. Butler 5 1 1 8
D. Jacobson 6 1 0 19
J. Westhead 3 0 0 13
T.J. Parker 7 2 1 15
T. Black 5 0 1 12
M. Byrne 2 0 0 5

Result: Monbulk won on 15t Innings by 7 wickets



